



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 47/2025**

KRISHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan (DHCLSC) and
Ms. Ayushi Sinha, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv.
SI kamlesh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **10.10.2025**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 87/2025 (Suspension of sentence)

At joint request, list on 07.11.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/AS