



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 23/2025

NAVDEEP @ SONUAppellant
Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 47/2025
KRISHAN

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with Ms. Ayushi Sinha, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 44/2025 (Suspension of sentence) in CRL.A. 23/2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 87/2025 (Suspension of sentence) in CRL.A. 47/2025

1. The present appeals have been filed by the appellants challenging the common judgment dated 02.08.2024 and common order on sentence dated 13.11.2024 passed by the learned Additional Session Judge, FTSC (POCSO)/North District, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant in CRL.A. 23/2025.



3. Since these matters have to be heard together, list on 01.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/ar