



\$~1 & 2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 23/2025

NAVDEEP @ SONU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan (DHCLSC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State  
with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.

SI Krishan Kumar PS Bawana

+ CRL.A. 47/2025

KRISHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan, Adv. (DHCLSC)  
and Ms. Ayushi Sinha, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State  
with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.

SI Krishan Kumar, PS Bawana

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

%

**01.12.2025**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 44/2025 (Suspension of sentence) in CRL.A. 23/2025**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 87/2025 (Suspension of sentence) in CRL.A. 47/2025**

Re-notify on 15.01.2026.

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**DECEMBER 1, 2025/AS**