



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 47/2025, CRL.M.A. 2024/2026 & CRL.M.A. 2025/2026
KRISHANAppellant

Through: Ms. Dolly, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yushvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 128/2026

1. The present application has been filed under Section 430 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 (BNSS) read with Section 528 of the BNSS, 2023 seeking interim suspension of sentence for a period of 90 days.

2. Issue notice.

3. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State accepts notice on behalf of the State and seeks a weeks' time to file status



report.

4. List on 27.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

rs