



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 47/2025

KRISHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Dolly Sharma, Advocate.
versus

THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with SI Sumit, PS – Bawana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 128/2026 and CRL.M.A. 2024/2026 &

CRL.M.A. 2025/2026

1. After arguing for some time, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the above captioned applications.

2. Accordingly, the applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.A. 47/2025

3. List on 10.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/kd